330-330-8950

WERICAN

REALESTATE

SPECIALISTS

Real Estate & Auction Services

226 Boardman Canfield Rd., Boardman, OH 44512

#### info@AmericanRESpecialists.com

Real Estate Brokers & Auctioneers: J. Paul Basinger, Julie A. Cerneka

Real Estate Agent: Richard Basinger

# **Company Policy Disclosure**

For the property located at: 192 Hollywood Ave., Youngstown, OH 44512

#### Cooperation & Compensation

It is the policy of American Real Estate Specialists to cooperate with all other brokerages on an equal and consistent basis. The brokerage and its agents will make its listings available to other brokerages to show, provide non-confidential information and present all written offers by other brokerages in a timely manner.

We will offer compensation to a buyer's brokers involved in this transaction in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_or 2\footnote{\infty} of offer.

\_\_\_At auction:

2% if sold at auction, prior to, or post auction (excluding buyer's premium). Broker/Agent must fill out a Broker Participation form with our firm to qualify and submit it to our office PRIOR TO CLIENT BIDDING AND NO LATER THAN 48 hours prior to the close of the auction. Commission is paid on base offer excluding any buyer's premium (where applicable)

\_\_\_\_\_ *Traditional Real Estate Listing:* 2% of contract price.

When we act as a buyer's agent, we will also accept compensation offered by the listing broker through the MLS.

#### Types of Agents

It is possible for other agents within American Real Estate Specialists to act as a dual agent, buyer's agent or seller's agent on the same transaction.

American Real Estate Specialists does not recognize sub-agency.

#### Representation

A buyer's agent represents the buyer's interests, even if the seller's agent or seller compensates the buyer's agent.

#### **Dual Agency**

It is possible for an agent to act as a dual agent. In this situation you can:

- a. Consent to the dual agency by signing the Dual Agency Disclosure,
- b. Exercise your rights under the law and as stated in the Agency Disclosure Statement, or
- c. Consent to another agent in our agency representing you or the other party.

#### Receipt of Agency Policy

I hereby acknowledge that I have received the Company Policy Disclosure of American Real Estate Specialists.

Thereby dollhowle	ago that i have receiv	ca the compe	ary rolley biooloodic or ariendari rec	ii Estate opediansts.
Lisa K. Krusvar	dotloop verified 05/17/24 7:28 AM AEST GA9X-AGLO-SM3B-Z9ZS			
Client (Seller)		Date	Client (Buyer)	Date
Julie A. Cerneka	dotloop verified 05/16/24 8:28 AM EDT SAAF-LSMF-R80B-BSQI			
Client (Seller)		Date	Client (Buyer)	Date
Broker/Auctioneer: J. Paul Basinger		Date	Agent	Date
Julie A. Cerneka	dotloop verified 05/16/24 8:28 AM EDT			

Broker/Auctioneer: Julie A. Cerneka

Date



226 Boardman-Canfield Rd., Boardman, OH 44512

Real Estate Broker & Auctioneer: J. Paul Basinger Real Estate Broker & Auctioneer: Julie A. Cerneka Real Estate Agent & Auctioneer: Rich Basinger

info@AmericanRESpecialists.com

### Exemption to the Residential Property Disclosure Form

Property Address	Property Address 192 Hollywood Ave., Youngstown, OH 44512				
Seller(s)/Owner(s)	eller(s)/Owner(s) Lisa K. Krusvar; Julie A. Cerneka, POA/Broker				
The Seller(s)/Owne Form because of a	r(s) are exempt fro	om filling out the Residential Property Disclosure			
Transfer pursuant	to a court order.				
Transfer by a lender	er.				
☐ Transfer by an exe	ecutor, guardian or trus	stee or POA			
Transfer to a buye	r who has lived in the	property for at least one year immediately prior to the sale			
Transfer from an o immediately prior		e property and has not lived in the property within one year			
Transfer by a gove	ernment entity.				
Lisa K. Krusvar	dotloop verified 05/17/24 7:28 AM AEST C6ZU-ND0A-WWKI-DTL8				
Owner		Buyer			
Julie A. Cerneka	dotloop verified 05/16/24 8:31 AM EDT T401-IZ01-H20E-EAWY				
Owner		Buyer			
Julie A. Cerneka	dotloop verified 05/16/24 8:31 AM EDT HPUY-WWAY-LJEY-CHC7				
Listing Agent	<del> </del>	Selling Agent			

## **HUD - EPA LEAD-BASED PAINT DISCLOSURE**

	• • •				J. ( _	
for the presence	NOT contingent of lead based pasels AS IS	upon a risk assessr aint and/or lead-bas	sed paint hazards a	of the property located at: $\frac{192 \text{ H}}{192 \text{ H}}$ the purchaser's expense until 9: ys after contract ratification or a d	00 pm on the tenth calend	ar day after
Seller's agent) a inspection and/or writing whether to certification from Seller does not counter-offer or its seller does.	written contract risk assessment correct the correct the correct tot make the remove this conngency at any time.	et addendum listing nt report. The Selle ndition(s) prior to se or inspector demo ne repairs, or if the tingency and take to me without cause.	the specific existier may, at the Selle ettlement. If the Se enstrating that the of e Seller makes a co the property in "as	unless the Purchaser (or Purchaing deficiencies and corrections er's option within0 days after will correct the condition, the scondition has been remedied befounter-offer, the Purchaser shall-is" condition or this contract shall condition is not necessarily a h	needed, together with a cer Delivery of the addending Seller shall furnish the Purore the date of the settlem have days to respect the date of the settlem have days to respect the purore the purore that the pur	copy of the um, elect in chaser with nent. If the bond to the
	See EPA	pamphlet "Protec	t Your Family Fro	m Lead in Your Home" for more	information.	
hat such property no poisoning in young problems, and impa property is required possession and noti ecommended prior	nay present exp children may pro- lired memory. I to provide the fy the buyer of a to purchase.	osure to lead from oduce permanent n Lead poisoning also buyer with any inf	lead-based paint the deurological damage of poses a particular formation on lead-based and the deurological particular formation on lead-based paint the deurological particular formation on lead-based paint the deurological particular formation and the deurological damage of the deurological dama	eal property on which a residentia hat may place young children at lee, including learning disabilities, rar risk to pregnant women. The pased paint hazards from risk as A risk assessment or inspection	risk of developing lead poi reduced intelligence quotie seller of any interest in re ssessments or inspection	soning. Lead ent, behavioral esidential real in the seller's
Seller's Disclosure			, , ,, , , ,			
05/17/24 (a) 05/16/24 8:32 AM EDT dotloop verified	Presence of lea	•	•	t hazards (check one below): based paint hazards are present in	the housing (explain).	
05/17/24 (b)  05/16/24 8:32 AM EDT dotloop verified	Records and R	Reports available to	the seller (check or d the purchaser with	d paint and/or lead-based paint han be below):  In all available records and reports at documents below):	Ç	aint and/or
Purchaser's Ackno	 ☑	•	rts or records pertai	ining to lead-based paint and/or le	ad-based paint hazards in	the housing.
(c)		received copies of	all information lists	d ahove		
		•				
(d)				Family From Lead in Your Home.		
(e)	Purchaser has	the presence of lea	opportunity (or mutuad-based or lead-based or lead-baunity to conduct a ri	ually agreed upon period) to condu ased paint hazards; or ask assessment or inspection for th		
<u>aent's Ac</u> knowled	dgement (initial)	)				
<i>JAC</i> _ (f)	Agent has info	rmed the seller of th	he seller's obligatio	n under 42 U.S.C. 4852 d and is a	ware of his/her responsibil	ity to ensure
dottoop verified  Certification of According to the conformation they have		e and accurate.	reviewed the inform	nation above and certify, to the bes	st of their knowledge, that t	he
Lisa K. Krusva	r	dotloop verified 05/17/24 7:28 AM AEST SQK4-7GVP-QQJD-VJD4	Date	Julie A. Cerneka	05/16/24 8:32 AM EDT UZD8-XVVL-L4U4-TM7J	Date
JOHO!			Date	Ochor		Date
Purchaser			Date	Purchaser		Date
Real Estate Broker -	L Paul Basinge		 Date	Agent		 Date
Julie A. Cerne	ka	dotloop verified 05/16/24 8:32 AM EDT 6GMH-IC5H-USLM-PUDV		-		
SEAL ESIALE DIONEL -	Julie A. Cellier	<u> </u>	Date			



# Associated Federal Abstract & Escrow Agency, Inc. 1040 South Commons Place, Suite 200 Youngstown, Ohio 44514

#### Affiliated Business Arrangement Disclosure

Date: 05/16/2024					
To: Lisa K. Krusvar	(Owner) and Julie A. Cerr	neka (POA - Broke	r)		
Property Address: 1	92 Hollywood Ave., Your	ngstown, OH 4451	2		
<b>Abstract &amp; Escrow</b>	Agency, Inc. J. Pau	il Basinger has	s relationship with <b>As</b> an ownership interest ferral may provide hin	as a Member in the	
NOT required to use sale or refinance of the SERVICE PROVIDE	Associated Federal Associated Fe	Abstract & Escr THERE ARE F VITH SIMILAF	ow Agency, Inc. as a c REQUENTLY OTHE SERVICES. YOU A	services listed. You are condition of the purchase, ER SETTLEMENT ARE FREE TO SHOP RVICES AND THE BEST	
Associated Federal A Standard fees include		gency, Inc. prov	rides excellent service	at competitive rates.	
Title Insurance Prem Title Insurance Endo Abstract/Title Search Title Insurance Binde Settlement/Closing F	rsements A \$ er \$	As regulated by the State of Ohio As regulated by the State of Ohio \$300.00 \$100.00 \$250.00-350.00			
		Acknowledge	ement		
the above-described	itle insurance/settlen	nent services fr	J. Paul Basinger is recom Associated Feder tas a result of this reference	ferring me/us to purchase al Abstract & Escrowerral.	
			Lisa K. Krusvar	dotloop verified 05/17/24 7:28 AM AEST MH5Z-DZZB-S82D-R6KI	
Buyer/Borrower	C	Date	Seller Julie A. Cerneka	Date dotloop verified 05/16/24 8:34 AM EDT UHHJ-PB19-SCDP-JICS	
Buyer/Borrower	I	Date	Seller	Date	
Buyer/Borrower	1	Date	Seller	Date	
Buyer/Borrower	I	Date	Seller	Date	